
The Second (Annual) Sugarbarb Farm Stolen Ride - 33 Miles

TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL

START Sugarbarb Farm - Blairstown 0.0 0.0 BR 1.0 12.8

L Rte 608 Silver Lake Rd 0.0 0.0     Y, SS 0.0 12.8
X Kerrs Corner Rd 1.0 1.0 PASS Gibbs Rd 0.3 13.1

PASS Meadow Oak Dr 0.7 1.7  0.6 13.7
PASS Ackerson Rd 0.1 1.8 L Rte 613 Alphano Rd; T, SS 1.5 15.2
PASS Wasigan Rd 0.2 2.0 R Rte 612 Johnsonburg Rd; T, SS 0.2 15.4

L 1.2 3.2 REST Deli on L 0.0 15.4
 0.0 3.2 R Rte 612 Johnsonburg Rd 0.0 15.4
L Rte 519 Hope-Johnsonburg Rd; 1.8 5.0  0.2 15.6
 0.0 5.0 PASS Rte 613 Alphano Rd 0.9 16.5

PASS State Park Rd 1.8 6.8 L Rte 615 Long Bridge Rd 0.9 17.4
PASS Ackerson Rd 0.4 7.2 R Quaker Church Rd 0.8 18.2
PASS Lanning Rd 1.0 8.2 L 0.0 18.2

R Southtown Rd 0.3 8.5     T, SS 0.1 18.3
PASS 1.0 9.5 QR Rte 669 Ervey Rd 0.0 18.3

 0.0 9.5 L Hedden Rd 1.1 19.4
L 0.8 10.3 PASS 1.1 20.5

    T, SS 0.0 10.3 R Rte 611 Kennedy Rd; T, SS 0.0 20.5
PASS Bear Creek Rd 0.7 11.0 L Pequest Rd 0.2 20.7
PASS Rydell Rd 0.4 11.4 L Green Farms Rd 1.5 22.2
PASS Gibbs Rd 0.4 11.8  0.0 22.2

R = RIGHT         L = LEFT         BR = BEAR RIGHT         BL = BEAR LEFT         X = CROSS         S = STRAIGHT

SS = STOP SIGN        Q = QUICK        T = "T" INTERSECTION        TL = TRAFFIC LIGHT        RR = RAILROAD TRACKS

TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL

R Eagles Nest Rd; T, SS 0.6 22.8 R Rte 608 Silver Lake Rd; SS 0.7 32.3
L Mackerley Rd; T, SS 0.1 22.9   0.0 32.3

L Rte 611 Wolfs Corner Rd; T, SS 0.6 23.5 R Sugarbarb Farm 1.0 33.3
 0.0 23.5      (If you get to SS at Rte 94,   

R Rte 608 Shotwell Rd 0.1 23.6
 0.0 23.6

L 0.6 24.2
L Henry Rd 1.0 25.2

 0.0 25.2
R 0.9 26.1

 0.0 26.1
PASS South St 0.7 26.8

 0.0 26.8
PASS Saddle Ridge Rd 2.1 28.9

L 0.3 29.2
    T, SS 0.0 29.2

R Rte 661 Ramsey Rd; SS 0.2 29.4
 0.0 29.4

L 0.4 29.8
X Mill Rd / Mott Rd 0.8 30.6

PASS  Lanning Rd 1.0 31.6
24-Sep-05 Sugarbarb 33.xls

Sugarbarb Farm: (908) 362-6838     Walt and Claire: Cell Phone Number (908) 392-2999

Rte 615 Long Bridge Rd (no sign);

   (leaves 22 mile ride)

Ridgeway Av     CAUTION

   (watch for traffic from R after turn)

   (back the way you came)

   T, SS (on downhill)   CAUTION

Rte 612 Johnsonburg Rd (no sign);

Heller Rd (no sign)

   (narrow, winding downhill)

Shades of Death Rd (no sign); Misty La (no sign)

   (after tunnel - leaves 40 mile ride)

   (sign towards Marksboro)

   CAUTION

   you've gone too far!)

   (briefly rejoins 40 mile ride)

Hibler Rd (leaves 40 mile ride)

   (rejoins 40 mile ride)

Hamilton Rd (downhill turn after

   narrow bridge - sign on left)

   (Hamilton changes to Greendell)

Rte 519 Dark Moon Rd (no sign);

   (rejoins 22 mile ride)

Kerrs Corner Rd (after tunnel)


